

**CS No.23/19**

**SUNIL MALHOTRA Vs. DELHI GYMKHANA CLUB LTD**

22.01.2021

Present: Plaintiff present in person.

None for defendant.

Perused the file, heard.

Issue court notice to the defendant counsel.

Put up for arguments on pending application on **17.04.2021**.

**(Munish Markan)**

**ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,**

**New Delhi/22.01.2021**