

SUNIL MALHOTRA Vs. DELHI GYMKHANA CLUB LTD.

18.01.2024

File is taken up today as the date already fixed i.e. 17.01.2024 was declared a holiday.

Present: Ms. Madhu, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Apeksha Dhanvijay, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Connected case titled Rajiv Dutta Vs. Delhi Gymkhana Club Ltd. has been withdrawn today in view of the statement made on behalf of the defendant.

As the Ld main counsel for the plaintiff is not present, matter is adjourned to 17.02.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.01.2024