

CS No.23/19  
Sunil Malhotra Vs. Delhi Gymkhana Club Ltd.

29.04.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Deepak Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. Aastik Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Affidavit and list of members on waiting list are filed by Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

He states that inadvertently, he has not filed the list of members, as was directed to be filed in the last paragraph of page no. 5 of order dated 20.11.2024.

He seeks adjournment for fully complying with the directions given by the Court on 20.11.2024.

Plaintiff requests that a short date of hearing be given.

To come up for compliance of order dated 20.11.2024 and for arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC on 17.05.2025.

It is directed that advance copy of whatever is being filed before the Court be supplied to the plaintiff atleast five days prior to the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the Ld. Counsels for the parties as prayed for.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
29.04.2025